f./D 5	81-40		
	DT19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 6 2 FEB/92804		
Form PTO-1595 05 - 25 - 200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1 31 72	Tutok and Trademark Office		
	OVER SHEET 10/485 463		
To the Honorable Comi	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Ivanic of conveying party(ics).	and address of receiving party(les).		
Pinchas NOVAC	EM MICROELECTRONIC - MARIN SA Rue des Sors 3		
	2074 Marin		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	SWITZERLAND		
☐ yes ☑ no			
	2-2-04		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no		
☐ Other			
- Other	10.1011.2		
Execution Date: January 15, 2004	10485463		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is: January 15, 2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
Additional numbers a	 ttached? □ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	one (1)		
John H. Mion, Esquire	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	✓ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
Suite 800	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213			
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880		
DO NOT			
9. Statement and Signature.	WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	tornation is true and correct and any attached copy is a fine copy of the		
	T1		
I Jan Vin	February 2, 2004 No. 18,879 Date		
Juni 11. Migon 1 Reg.	140. 10,077 Date		

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015350 FRAME: 0857

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Switze	Whereas, I/We, a	Pinchas Novac		of
herein: OSCIL	after called assign LLATOR CIRCUIT V	or(s), have invented VITH AN INVERTER A	certain improvements in MPLIFIER HAVING REDUC	ED CONSUMPTION
and ex	ecuted an applica	tion for Letters Pater	t of the United States of A	merica therefor on
	Whereas,	EM Mi	croelectronic-Marin SA	
		Rue de	s Sors 3	
		2074 N	larin	
		Switze	land	
inventi			re right, title, and interest in the obtained therefor;	n the application and
	Now therefore, f	or valuable consider	ation, receipt whereof is he	reby acknowledged,
any Le succes necess do so t	35 U.S.C. §119, a etters Patent grant assors and assigns; sary by the assignee by the assignee. I/We hereby authors.	nd I/we request the I and I/we the invention and I/we will execute in connection with a contract and request our contract	set forth in the application without further considerate the United States applicate attorneys SUGHRUE M	Trademark Office to issue on to the assignee, its ation all papers deemed ion when called upon to
-	ylvania Avenue, N cation number		20037-3213 to insert here and Confirmation to bruary 2, 2004	number
and ap	-	of said application w	hen known.) the filing date
Date:	15.01.2004	Pincha Pinchas Novac	o Novac	
T	s/	Pinchas Novac	,4	
Date:				
Date:	SV			
	s/			
Date:				•
•	s/			

PATENT RECORDED: 02/02/2004 REEL: 015350 FRAME: 0858

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)